BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No: 994/2024

Islam	Gul,	SST	(M/P)	(BPS-16)	GHS	Osakai	Dir	Lower
		•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••		Appellant

VERSUS

Secretary E&SE Department & others......Respondents.

INDEX

S/#	Description of document	Annexure	Pages No.
1	Joint Para Wise Comments	<u> </u>	1.3
2	Reply to the application for suspension operation of orders dated 23-04-2024 & 20- 06-2024 for vacating the order dated 01-08-2024.		4
3	affidavit		5
4	Copy of the Notification dated 19-03-2024.	A	6
5	Copy of the office order dated 23-04-2024.	В	7
6	Copies of the Departmental appeal dated 30-05-2024 & Letter dated 24-06-2024	C & D	8 & 9
7	Authority letter		10

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AN

ADTHORIZED OFFICER ABDUS SAMAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

ř 3

:	!				-		: ;				Khyb Ser	er Pak vice Tr	htukhaa Dana)	
• •	2	• •	::	:				4			Diary	No. 1	5374	
	BI	<u>EFO</u>]	<u>RE</u>	<u>THE</u>	HON	ORA	BLE	KHY	BE	R P	Date AKF	<u>3</u> ТАТТ	<u>09.29</u> JNKH	/ WA
:	-			SE	RVIC	E TR	IBU	NAL	PES	SHA	WA	<u>R.</u>		
•	•				<u>S</u>	ervice	Appea	<u>1 No: 9</u>	<u>)94/2</u>	<u>024</u>				
Is 	lam	Gı	ıl, 	SST	(M/P)) (B]	PS-16)	GH	IS	Osak	ai	Dir	Lower.	ellant
							VER	SUS						
5	Secre	etary]	E&S	E Dep	artmen	t & otł	ıers		••••	•••••		•••••		idents
<u>J(</u>	<u>DIN</u>	<u>T PAF</u>	<u>RAW</u>	<u>ISE C</u>	<u>OMME</u>	NTS O	N BEI	HALF	OF F	RESP	OND	ENTS	<u>No: 1-2</u>	
•	:	ctfull	;							: 1				5
<u>P</u>]	REL	<u>IMIN</u>	<u>ARY</u>	<u>OBJ</u>	ECTION	<u>15.</u>		L T		!	- F •			
:	1	That appea	ţhe al.	Appe	llant ha	as got	no ca	use of	facti	.on/lo	cus s	standi	to file	instant
•	2	4 Kh	yber	' Pakh	lant is n itunkhw n of Islar	va Serv	vice Tr	ibuna	l Act	1974	l rea	e mear d with	ning of S Article	ection [.] ·212 of
• : •	3	That Hono	the rabl	appe e Trib	llant h unal.	as con	cealed	mate	erial	facts	froi	n the	ambit	of this
•	4	as th	e.ap	pellar	ant has at is an Depart	SST in	n BPS	-16 &	seeki	ing h	is po	ınal wi sting o	th clean of his ch	hands oice in
	5	That service of the	ce be	enefits	ul in hau s from tl	nd is b he Dep	ased o artme	on mal nt to t	a fid he ez	e inte stent	entio of hi	ns for is posti	gaining ng in vi	illegal olation
:	6	That	the	appea	l in han	d is ba	rred b	y law a	and li	imita	tion.	,		
	7	That neces	the sary	appe parti	eal in h es.	and is	s bad	for n	nis-jo	inder	and	d non-	joinder	of the
•	8	That Respo	the onde	impu nt De	igned N partmer	Notifica nt are l	ations egal &	dated 1iable	23-(e to b	04-20 e mai	24 { ntai	& 20-0 ned.	06-2024	of the
•	9	has fi	lled	a Dep:	from tl artment 6-2024.	he abo al app	ve Not eal to	tificati the Re	on da spon	ated dents	23-04 whi	4-2024 ch was	, the ap also re	pellant gretted
:	10	That juriso	tra lictio	nsfer on of t	& post he Resp	ting p ondent	olicy ts und	of the er Sect	apr tion-1	oellar 10 of	nt is Civil	the Serva	compete nts Act,	ncy & 1973.
•	, – –		•		• .		;		· .	•				
<u>0</u>	<u>n F</u> .	<u>ACTS</u>							: .	•				
	1	That (M/P)	Par in I	a-1 pe 3PS-10	rtains t 6 post ir	to the s the R	service espone	e recor dent D	d of epar	the a tmen	ppel t.	lant a _f	gainst tl	ne SST
:			ł		· .		· !	· · ·					:	
							:		•					

Ø

- 2 That Para 2 is correct that vide order dated 19-03-2024 (Annex-A), the appellant was posted at GHS Dapoor Dir Lower to GHS Osakai Dir Lower.
- 3 That Para-3 is correct to the extent of withdrawal of the order dated 19-03-2024 vide order dated 23-04-2024 under the provision of Section-21 of General Clauses Act, 1897 by the Respondent No. 2 being a competent authority *attached as Annex-B*
- 4 That Para 4 is correct that Departmental appeal dated 30.05-2024 was filed by the appellant against the order dated 23.04.2024 before the Respondent No.1 which was rejected vide order dated 24.06.2024 by the Respondent No. 1 under the Rules & Policy being an appellate authority in the titled case attached as Annex-C & D
- 5 That Para-5 is incorrect that the appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of Section 4 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 1974 read with Article-212 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973 has got no cause of action to approached this Honorable Tribunal in the titled appeal against the Respondents, therefore, the case in hand is liable to dismissed on the following grounds inter alia:

ON GROUNDS.

- A. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>, the appellant has been treated as per law & rules by the Respondent Department vide orders dated 23.04.2024 & 26.06.2024 by the Respondents, hence, the claim of the appellant is illegal.
- B. <u>Incorrect & not admitted.</u> The stand of the appellant is against the facts of the case, therefore, the order dated 23-04-2024 is legal & liable to be maintained.
 - C. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. the appellant has been treated as the order dated 19-03-2024 has correctly been cancelled under the Rules, moreover, no Notice is required prior to the issuance of transfer order of a Civil Servant under the Law as cited above.
 - D. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The act of the Respondent Department with regard to the afore-said orders is legal, whereby; he has been adjusted against his original post of SST in BPS-16 by the competent authority.
 - E. <u>Incorrect & not admitted.</u> The order dated 23-04-2024 is legal & liable to be maintained.
- F. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The act of the Department with regard to the cited order is legal as similar nature cases have been dismissed by tis Honorable Tribunal on the grounds of right man for right job.
- G. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The stand of the appellant is illegal as the act of the Department with regard to the cited orders is legally competent.
- H. Incorrect & not admitted, as replied above.
- I. <u>Incorrect & not admitted.</u> The stand of the appellant is without legal justification & liable to be rejected.
- J. <u>Incorrect & not admitted.</u> The act of the Department is in accordance to the clause of I-IV & XIII of KP transfer/posting policy.

- K. Incorrect & not admitted. as replied in Para-J by the Department.
- L. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. the act of the Department with regard to the cited orders is legal.
- M. Incorrect & not admitted. as replied above.
- N. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The cited case titled Aneeta Turab VS Govt: decided on 27-02-2013 is not applicable upon the case of the appellant being different in both question of law & facts of the case.
- O. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The act of the Department with regard to the said orders is in accordance with the provision of Article 24-A of General Clauses Act, 1897.
- P. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The cited case titled Miskeen VS Irrigation Department: decided on 27.02-2013 is not applicable upon the case of the appellant being different in both question of law & facts of the case.
- Q. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The post of the appellant is a Provincial Cadre Post, hence, he is liable to serve anywhere in KP, wherever, his services as SST is required by the Respondent No. 2.
- R. Incorrect & not admitted. as replied above.
- S. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of Section 4 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 1974 read with Article 212 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973 However, the Respondents also seek leave to this Learned Bench to submit additional grounds record & case law at the time on date of hearing.

Therefore, in view of the above made submissions, the appeal in hand may kindly be dismissed by maintain the orders dated 23-04-2024 & 26-06-2024 in favor of the Respondent Department in the interest of justice.

Dated: ____/___2024

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER ABDUS SAMAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

MASOOD AHMAD SECRETARY

AUTHORIZED OFFICER FAIZ ALAM ADDITIONAL SECRETARY (G) E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

÷

-	: : ·					
	<u>Applica</u>	<u>ttion No.</u>	<u>/2023 in</u>	Service Apj	peal No: 99	94/2024
					<u>د</u>	<u> </u>
lslam Lower	—	SST	(Math's	Physics)	GHS	Osakia Dir Applicants.
			VER	:		
1. 2.	The Secret Director Ea	ary E&SE I &SE KP Pes)epartment, Kh shawar & other	yber Pakhtu s	nkhwa	Respondents
	REPLY TO	THE APP	LICATION FOR	SUSDENSIO	N ODEDAT	
	ORDER DA	ATED 23-0	<u>4-2024_& 20-</u>	06-2024 FO	<u>n uperai</u> R vacatin	ION OF
•	ORDER DA	TED IN FA	VOR OF THE R	ESPONDENTS	<u>n vouain</u>	
·		· · ·			<u>/ -</u>	
<u>Respe</u>	<u>ctfully Shewe</u>	<u>th</u> :-		4 i		
	The Respon	dents subm	it as under: -			
1.			1		:	
1.	mut para-1	pertains to	the record of th	his Honorable	Tribunal.	
2.	<i>That</i> para-2 of in favor of	is incorrect f the appell	t, as all the ingre ant	dients are in f	avor of the l	Respondents instead
3.	respondents	s in reply to	incorrect, howe the titled appea d application.	ever, the gro Il may kindly l	unds and be treated a	facts taken by the s part & parcel of the
4.	liable to be	maintained	l in favor of the	Department	on the grou	06-2024 are legal & unds that balance of pellant in the titled
5.	That para-5 orders date shall suffer h	d 23-04 - 20	24 & 20-06-20	nied on the gro 24 is not ma	ounds that i intained, th	f the operation of the en the Respondents
01-08 maint	onorable Tri -2024 alon	ibunal may g with th rders date	very gracious e dismissal o	ly be pleased of the insta	to vacate t nt appeal	ably requested that he status quo order & application by of the Respondents
Dated	l/	/2024.	÷ .	1 i i i . i		
:					S	AMINA ALTAF

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

An AUTHORIZED OFFICER

ABDUS SAMAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

	Service Appeal No: 994/2024							
Islam	Gul,	SST	(M/P)	(BPS-16)	GHS	Osakai	Dir	Lower Appellant
		• .		VEDO		:		Tf f f f f f f f f f
: : : :			;	VERS	US			
Secreta	ry E&S	E Depa	rtment &	t others	·····			.Respondents
•		: :						

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I. Samina Altaf. Director E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, do hereby solemnly affirm & declare on oath that the contents of the instant para wise Comments are true & correct to the best of my knowledge & belief. It is further stated on oath that in this appeal the answering Respondents have neither been placed Ex-Parte nor their defense has been struck off/cost.



DEPONENT SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER ABDUS SAMAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

MICY120-DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECO EDUCATON KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR Email: ddadmn.ese@gmail.com Phone: 091-9225344

NOTIFICATION:

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority (Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar), the transfer/posting of the following officers/officials are hereby ordered in their own pay & scales with immediate effect in the best interest of public service.

S#	Name & Designation	From	To (posted as)	Remarks
ł	Mr. Islam Gul SST (M/P)	GHS Dapoor	GHS Osakai	AVP
2	Muhammad Usman SST	SST (M/P) GHS Jawzo Dir Lower	GHS Dapoor 1	Vice S.No.1

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Charge Report should be submitted to all concerned.

2. No TA/ DA is allowed.

DIRECTOR

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Endst: No.1519.22 F.No.19/ADEOs/Transfer/Dir Lower

Dated. /2024

Copy forwarded to the:

ATTESTED District Education Officer (M) Dir Lower.

- District Accounts Officer Dir Lower.
- 3. Officers Concerned.
- 4. PA to Director E&SE KPK Peshawar
- 5. Master Copy

Director (Estab M-I) Assistant Elementary & Secondary Education 👾 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Phone: 091-9225344

OFFICE ORDERIE

Consequent upon upproval of the Competent Authority (Director of Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa: Peahawari, the order issued vide this Directorate bearing Notflication, Endst: No. 1519-22 dided 19-03-2024 in respect, of the following SETs is herebyresulted/withdown from the date of its issuance in the best interest of public service.

RECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATIO RUYUER PARIFUNKHWA PENHAWAR

1. Mr. Islam Gui SST (M/P) BPS-16

2. Muhammad Usman SST (M/P) BPS-16

MRECTOR

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Email: establishment mate & Winnell, sun

Endst: No. 993-96 N.No. 19/ADEOs/Fransfer/Dir Lower Dated 23-4- 12024

Cony of the above is to the

- 1. District Education Officer (M) Dir Lower.
- 2. District Accounts Officer Dir Lower-
- 3. Tenchers/Officers concerned.
- 4. PA to Director (E&SE) Khyber Paklitunkliwa, Peshawar.

Hursh Gents 124

5. Master File.

ATTESTER

2022

Assistant Director (Estab-781) Elementary & Secondary Education (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

tartanti CamScanner

Subject:-

Tó

So (p/m

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 23/04/2024, COMMUNICATED ON 29/05/2024 THROUGH HEADMASTER

Respected Sir,

The Secretary,

Elementary & Secondary Education, Khybe Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

- 1. That I own the employee of your department, and since appointment I am working with zeal and zest.
 - 2. That the respected Director of Peshawar has transferred me from Dapoor (GHS), Lower Dir to Osakai, on 19/03/2024. (Copy attached)

That on 23/04/2024, the above mentioned order was γ_{γ} withdrawn by the Director. (Copy attached)

4. That the withdrawal order was communicated to the appellant on 29/05/2024, through principle of GHS, Dapoor, on Whatsapp.

5. That the order of withdrawal is based on political basis, interference, and the appellant has not completed his normal tenure on the said post.

6. That tenure of employee must be respected.

7. That the said school is about 130 Km away from residence of the appellant.

It is, therefore, respectfully requested that withdrawal order dated 23/04/2024 may kindly be set aside.

Dated:- 30/05/2024

Sarato

024

λ.

Islam Gul S.S.T. P/M G.H.S. Osakai

S.S.T, P/M G.H.S, Osakai, Cell No. 0344-5186516





DUCLÍANUAT . 67 . B GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA Ł ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT **CIVIL SECRETARIAT PESHAWAR** į. (Phone No.091-9223587) No.SO (Primary-M)/E&SED/5-1/G. Misc/Mr. M. Usman & Islam Gul/SST/Dir Lower/2024 Dated Peshawar 24th June, 2024 To, 1. Mr. Muhammad Usman SST (M/P) GHS Dapoor Dir Lower. 2. Mr. Islam Gul SST (M/P) ß GHS Osakai Dir Lower. DEPARTMENTAL Subject: -AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 23-04-APPEAL 2024. I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose berewith a copy of letter No. 281/F.No.19/ADEO (M)/Transfer/Dir Lower dated 20-05-2024 received from Directorate of E&SE Peshawar being Competent Authority has repretted your appeal. GIUI SECTION OFFICER (PRIMARY MALE) Endst: of even Mp. & Date:-Copy forwarded to the:-ATTESTED 1. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar w/r to his letter cited above. 2. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. SECTION OFFICER (PRIMARY MALE)

Lister CamScanner



DIRECTORATE ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

AUTHORITY LETTER

I, Samina Altaf, Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby authorized Mr. Muhammad Rizwan, Assistant Director (Litigation-II) of this Directorate for submission of Joint Parawise Comments in Service Appeal No. 994/2024 case titled Islam Gul SST (M/P) GHS Osakai Dir Lower Vs Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others, hence, an authority letter is hereby issued in favor of the above-named officer.

(SAMINA ALTAF) DIRECTOR AUTHORIZED OFFICER (ABDUS SAMAD)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

6~